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Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 

 

Charles Moore 

Public Justice 

1620 L Street NW, Suite 630 

Washington, DC 20036 

T: (202) 861-5226 

cmoore@publicjustice.net 

(Pro Hac Vice application forthcoming) 

  

Rita Bettis Austen 

Thomas Story 

Shefali Aurora  

ACLU of Iowa Foundation, Inc. 

505 Fifth Ave., Suite 808 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2317 

T: (515) 207-0567 

F: (515) 243-8506 

rita.bettis@aclu-ia.org  

thomas.story@aclu-ia.org 

shefali.aurora@aclu-ia.org 

 

Leslie A. Bailey 

Public Justice 

475 14th Street, Suite 610 

Oakland, California 94612 

T: (510) 622-8203 

lbailey@publicjustice.net  

(Pro Hac Vice application forthcoming) 

Thomas P. Frerichs 

Frerichs Law Office, P.C. 

106 E. 4th Street, P.O. Box 328 

Waterloo, IA 50704-0328 

T: (319) 236-7204 

F: (319) 236-7206 

tfrerichs@frerichslaw.com 

 

 Brandon R. Underwood 

Kelcy Whitaker 

Michael D. Currie  

Sarah Golwitzer  

Fredrikson & Byron P.A. 

111 East Grand Ave., Suite 301 

Des Moines, IA 50309-1884 

T: (515) 242-8900 

F: (515) 242-8950 

bunderwood@fredlaw.com  

kwhitaker@fredlaw.com 

mcurrie@fredlaw.com 

sgolwitzer@fredlaw.com  
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